Delivering maximum system availability
Picture an electronic commerce retail operation. The
on-line inventory database system is the heart of the
business. Customers require ongoing access to the
Web site’s database of products, codes, names, and
prices to place orders. If the on-line inventory database
system fails, sales cannot be logged, the quality of
service will suffer, and the operation will lose business.

For More Information
TOLL-FREE PHONE: 1-800-344-4825 WEBSITE: www.compaq.com/customsystems
Ordering Information
Compaq Parallel Database Cluster Solutions for Windows NT
Pre-packaged configurations*
CT-OP18F-01 2-node
Pre-packaged Parallel Database
Cluster Solution for ProLiant 1850R
Fibre Channel System
➔ 2 Pentium II 450 MHz CPUs per node
➔ 1 GB memory per node
➔ 4 x 4.3 GB system disks
➔ TFT450R 14.5-inch flat panel 2U monitor
➔ Console manager
➔ RAID controller
➔ 9 x 9.1 GB RAID storage
➔ Fibre Channel hub
➔ Fibre Channel Storage Interconnect
➔ Two Ethernet switches and one Fibre Channel hub
➔ Windows NT server media/license
➔ Factory integrated and tested
➔ Shipped fully assembled
*The customer is responsible for acquiring all
Oracle software licenses.
CustomSystems: added value in action
In addition to its first-class computing platforms and services,
Compaq offers value-added support capabilities from
CustomSystems that include:
Compaq Professional Services: ongoing support
With Compaq, you don’t have to worry about service after the sale.
We field one of the most powerful IT service and support organiza-
tions in the world — including 27,000 IT experts in 114 countries and
a network of over 30,000 highly skilled resellers. We offer a suite of
proactive and reactive services to keep your business-critical com-
puting environment operating at peak performance.
High Availability Solutions for Windows NT
Learn more about Compaq Parallel Database clustering and other
High Availability Solutions for Windows NT at
CT-OP65F-01 2-node
Pre-packaged Parallel Database
Cluster Solution for ProLiant 6500
Fibre Channel System
➔ 4 Pentium III Xeon 500 MHz CPUs per node
➔ 2 GB memory per node
➔ 4 x 4.3 GB system disks
➔ TFT450R 14.5-inch flat panel 2U monitor
➔ Console manager
➔ RAID controller
➔ 16 x 18.2 GB RAID storage
➔ Fibre Channel Hub
➔ Fibre Channel Storage Interconnect
➔ Two Ethernet switches and one Fibre Channel hub
➔ Windows NT server media/license
➔ Factory integrated and tested
➔ Shipped fully assembled
CT-OP65F-02 Add 3rd ProLiant 6500 Node
CT-OP65F-03 Add 4th ProLiant 6500 Node
➔ Technical quote support
➔ Technical project management
➔ Test/assembly of software
and hardware